(2)
As adjusted to give effect to the completion of this offering and the previous Series A Preferred Stock offering effective October 3,
2011 the application of the net proceeds therefor as described under "Use of Proceeds" as if they occurred on January 1, 2011.

(3)
For this period, earnings were less than fixed charges. The amount of the deficiency, or the amount of fixed charges in excess of
earnings, was approximately $1.308 million.

(4)
For this period, earnings were less than fixed charges. The amount of the deficiency, or the amount of fixed charges in excess of
earnings, was approximately $6.555 million.

S-12

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 424B5

15

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our historical capitalization as of December 31, 2011 and our capitalization on an as adjusted basis to give
effect to the completion of this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefor as described under "Use of Proceeds" as if it occurred on
December 31, 2011.

December 31, 2011 ($ in thousands) Actual Adjustments
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Debt:
Mortgages Payable $ 391,202 $ � $ 391,202
Convertible Notes 27,863 � 27,863
Unsecured credit facilities (including line of credit and term loan) 280,000 (58,897) 221,103
Other Liabilities 70,428 � 70,428

Total debt $ 699,065 $ (58,897) $ 640,168

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred Stock, $0.01 par value per share, 6,000,000 shares authorized; 2,300,000 of
which are classified as Series A Preferred Stock $0.01 par value per share;
2,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock issued and outstanding, actual;
4,400,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock issued and outstanding, pro forma as
adjusted $ 50,000 $ 60,000 $ 110,000
Common Stock, $0.01 par value per share, 500,000,000 shares authorized;
89,030,851 shares issued and outstanding, actual and pro forma as adjusted $ 890 $ � $ 890
Additional paid in capital (net of offering costs of $67,753) 783,211 (1,103) 782,108
Accumulated distributions in excess of net income (435,201) � (435,201)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (7,400) � (7,400)

Total stockholders' equity $ 391,500 $ 58,897 $ 450,397
Non-controlling Interest (1,087) � (1,087)

Total Equity $ 390,413 $ 58,897 $ 449,310

Total Capitalization $ 1,089,478 $ � $ 1,089,478

S-13

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 424B5

16

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF THE SERIES A PREFERRED STOCK

The description of certain terms and provisions of our Series A Preferred Stock contained in this prospectus supplement does not purport
to be complete and is in all respects subject to, and qualified in its entirety by reference to, our charter, including the articles supplementary
setting forth the terms of our Series A Preferred Stock, our bylaws and Maryland law. The following description of the terms of our Series A